
     

  

GLOBAL UPDATES (Last 24hr) TOTAL CASES & CASES PER MILLION POP. 

PAKISTAN UPDATES (Last 24hr) 

TESTS PERFORMED VS CASES 

31,490 
Suspected 

752 
Recovered 

33,978 
Tests 

1,616 
Critical 

LAB TEST (PCR + RA) CONDUCTED BY DATE 

1,050 
Confirmed 

INCIDENCE & DEATHS BY DATE 

41 
Deaths 

360,999 
Confirmed  

7,580 
Deaths   

-6.34% 
Confirmed  

Daily change  

-17.18% 
Deaths  

Daily Change 

Pakistan reported 1,050 new cases of COVID-19 on 22nd 

February 2021. The total number of cases notified since the 

beginning of the outbreak is 573,384 with 12,658 deaths 

(CFR: 2.21%). Out of the total 24,483 currently active cases 

2,069 cases are hospitalized. 

Tuesday, 23rd February 2021  
(Day – 363) 
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28-Feb 2020 to 21 Feb 2021
Cases Deaths
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Tests Performed Cases



  

Districts 

Hospitalized Home or 
elsewhere 
Isolation 

Stable 
On low 

flow 
oxygen  

On High 
flow 

oxygen 

On 
Vent 

Faisalabad 06 08 54 01 614 

Gujranwala 00 00 09 00 38 

Lahore 221 66 142 97 2432 

Multan 08 38 15 19 50 

Rawalpindi 34 45 41 07 153 

Karachi 38 80 235 55 11,424 

Hyderabad 00 17 01 00 614 

Abbottabad 00 17 02 00 51 

Peshawar 00 21 177 28 497 

Swat 00 01 09 01 60 

Quetta 00 00 01 00 46 

Islamabad 13 59 63 27 1,517 

Muzaffarabad 03 02 00 00 14 

Gilgit 00 03 00 00 00 

Provinces 

Lab Status Hospitalized 

H
o

m
e

 
Is

o
la

ti
o

n
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h
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Tested Positive 
Stable  

Oxygen 
On 

Vent. 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

(PCR+RA) 
Last 

24hrs 
Total 

On low 
flow  

On High 
flow 

AJK 581 120,072 50 9,878 16 06 30 00 523 9,012 291 

Balochistan 376 188,225 05 18,993 00 00 01 00 80 18,713 199 

GB 430 86,089 00 4,951 00 03 00 00 20 4,826 102 

Islamabad  4,580 1,090,802 138 43,623 13 59 63 27 1,517 41,451 493 

KP 5,985 1,095,404 103 71,146 00 101 231 30 1,734 67,007 2,043 

Punjab 12,157 3,213,101 529 168,348 385 249 281 138 6,110 155,948 5,237 

Sindh  9,869 2,958,840 225 256,445 39 101 241 55 12,430 239,286 4,293 

MEETINGS & COORDINATION 

POSITIVITY RATE BY MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS 

SUMMARY TABLE BY PROVINCE 

72 

612 

623 

312

246

281 

214

4,580 

888 

1,437 

749 

3,297 

45

4,031 

221 

0.0%

0.3%

0.8%

1.3%

1.6%

2.5%

2.8%

3.0%

3.3%

3.3%

3.6%

3.6%

4.4%

7.5%

7.7%

Gilgit

Abbotabad

Swat

Bahawalpur

Quetta

Multan

Gujranwala

Islamabad

Faisalabad

Peshawar

Rawalpindi

Karachi

Muzaffarabad

Lahore

Mirpur

Last 24 hrs

Tests Conducted last 24hrs Tests Positive last 24hrs

On 22nd February 2021, the WHO Country Representative 
Pakistan, Dr Palitha Mahipala met with Dr Hamid Jafari, 
Director Polio Eradication Programme in Eastern 
Mediterranean Region and his team. The purpose of the 
meeting was to discuss current challenges and opportunities 
of the polio eradication program, Pakistan. For the last one 
year, the EMRO polio team has been reviewing its current 
human resources setup in the Pakistan Polio Program as part 
of its transformation process. Last week, the polio eradication 
programme received feedback and recommendations from 
the Technical Advisory Group (TAG). 

Dr. Palitha Mahipala thanked Dr Hamid and team for their 
hard-work and commitment for polio eradication, especially 
in view of the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic. Dr Palitha also 
noted that Polio resources and infrastructure have been 
effectively supporting the COVID-19 response in various 
areas.  

 
 
SUMMARY TABLE (MAJOR CITIES/DISTRICTS) 

Dr Palitha Mahipala (Left), WHO Country Representative Pakistan 
and Dr Hamid Jafri (Right), Director of Polio Eradication 
Programme in the Eastern Mediterranean Region 


